



\$~22 & 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

EX.P. 327/2013, CCP(O) 8/2015 (U/S 12 of the contempt of court act), CCP(O) 115/2025 (U/S 10 & 12 of the contempt of court act, 1971), CCP(O) 20/2026 (For U/S 2(B) & 12), EX.APPL.(OS) 1177/2015 (Filed by JD No. 2 for setting aside the said execution petition), EX.APPL.(OS) 547/2018 (To impound the arbitration award dt. 05.04.2013), EX.APPL.(OS) 1446/2024 (By JD-1 seeking deletion of the name of JD-2 and Addition of the name of JD-1 in the mutation record), EX.APPL.(OS) 1855/2024 (Dir.), EX.APPL.(OS) 1909/2024 (For setting aside of the LC report), EX.APPL.(OS) 110/2025 (U/O 21 Rule 99, 100, 101 & 105 CPC), EX.APPL.(OS) 111/2025 (Stay), EX.APPL.(OS) 1515/2025 (For Substitution/Impleadment), EX.APPL.(OS) 1753/2025 (Stay), EX.APPL.(OS) 555/2026 (Seeking expeditious disposal of the application bearing no. EX.APPL.(OS). 1515/2025) & EX.APPL.(OS) 647/2026 (For Impleadment Of The Legal Representatives/Heir of the Judgment Debtor No. 2)

NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTADecree Holder
Through: Ms. Mallika Gupta and Mr.
Abhishek Kumar, Advocates.

versus

PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ORSJudgment Debtors
Through: Mr. Abhishek Grover,
Advocate for Judgment Debtor
No. 1.
Mr. S.S. Surana, CGSC with
Mr. Waseem Ahmad, Advocate
for Judgment Debtor No. 4,
Inspector Akhilesh Bajpai,
SHO-Bawana.
Ms. Snehlata S. Surana,
Advocate/Union of India.

23

+ EX.P. 104/2024

PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTADecree Holder



Through: Mr. Abhishek Grover,
Advocate.

versus

NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms. Mallika Gupta and Mr.
Abhishek Kumar, Advocates
for Judgment Debtor No. 1.
Mr. Prabhash Kumar and Ms.
Yogita Gupta, Advocates for
Proposed Judgment Debtor
(Ms. Kavita Gupta).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

**CRL.M.A. 18449/2025 (Seeking initiation of criminal proceedings
against the decree holder and the JD-1)**

**EX.APPL.(OS) 654/2025 (Seeking for clarification of order dt.
18.03.2025)**

EX.APPL.(OS) 897/2025 (U/O XXII Rule 4)

EX.APPL.(OS) 1593/2025 (For substitution)

EX.APPL.(OS) 1750/2025 (Stay)

**EX.APPL.(OS) 554/2026 (Seeking expeditious disposal of the
application bearing no. EX.APPL.(OS). 1593/2025)**

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
parties, list on 27.07.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
APRIL 30, 2026/nd/va