



\$~94

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 104/2024

PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Advocate (appearance not given)
versus

NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Advocate for JD-1 (appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **11.12.2024**

EX. APPL.(OS) 1984/2024 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

EX.P. 104/2024

3. Issue notice.
4. Learned counsel, as aforesaid, accepts notice on behalf of the judgment debtor no.1.
5. It transpires during the course of hearing that EX.P.327/2013 in respect of the same award is also pending in this Court and is now listed on 20.01.2025.
6. List along with EX.P. 327/2013 on 20.01.2025.
7. In the meantime, let *status quo* in all respects, including as regards title and possession, be maintained in respect of the suit property.

SACHIN DATTA, J

DECEMBER 11, 2024/cl