



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 104/2024**

PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Pramod Kumar Tiwary,
Advocate.

versus

NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ANRJudgement Debtors

Through: Ms. Malika Gupta, Advocate for
judgment debtor no.1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

10.02.2025

EX.APPL.(OS) 234/2025 (early hearing by decree holder)

1. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the present application is allowed and the date of hearing is preponed.
2. The application is disposed of accordingly.

EX.P. 104/2024

1. In light of the order passed in EX.APPL.(OS) 234/2025, renotify on 03.03.2025.
2. The already scheduled date of 15.04.2025 stands cancelled.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2025/rd