



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 104/2024

PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Ajay Kanojiya, Advocate.

versus

NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms. Mallika Gupta and Mr. Abhishek
Kumar, Advocates for judgment
debtor no.1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

03.03.2025

1. Learned counsels for the parties state that the judgment debtor No.2 namely, *Akash Gupta* has passed away on 05.11.2024. It is further stated that he was unmarried on that date and has no Class I legal heirs.
2. In view of the above, renotify on 18.03.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 3, 2025/rd