



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 104/2024

PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Ajay Kanojia, Adv.

versus

NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

.....Judgment Debtors

Through: Ms. Mallika Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

22.04.2025

EX.APPL.(OS) 654/2025

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the decree holder under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, seeking for clarification or modification of the order dated 18.03.2025.
2. Mr. Kanojia, learned counsel for the decree holder, does not press prayer (A) of the application.
3. As regards prayer (B) of the application, he states that in paragraph 10 of the impugned order, "SHO, Narela" shall be replaced by "SHO, Bawana", as the property falls within the jurisdiction of SHO, Bawana.
4. For the said reason, paragraph 10 of the impugned order is modified and "SHO, Narela" shall read as "SHO, Bawana".
5. List on 09.05.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 22, 2025/DM

Click here to check corrigendum, if any