



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.P. 104/2024 & EX.APPL.(OS) 654/2025**

PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTADecree Holder

Through: Mr. Dharmender Singh, Adv.

versus

NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.Judgement Debtor

Through: Ms. Mallika Gupta, Mr. Abhishek
Kumar, Advs.

Mr. Kumar Kshitiz, Adv. for LR's of JD2
(Deceased)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

09.05.2025

1. Mr. Kshitiz, learned counsel appears on behalf of Ms. Anju Gupta and 2 minor children who are stated to be the LR's of the judgment-debtor No. 2 (deceased).
2. He states that he would like to file some documents and an application seeking recall of orders.
3. List on 03.07.2025 along with EX.P. 327/2013.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MAY 9, 2025 / (MS)

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 15/05/2025 at 12:36:52