



\$~24

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

EX.P. 104/2024

PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: None

versus

NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: (Appearance not given for
JD No. 1)

Mr. Kumar Kshitij, Adv.
for applicant/LRs of JD
No. 2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

29.05.2025

%

Case file taken up today on the below mentioned IA:-

**IA No. 897/2025 u/s 50 CPC r/w Order XXII R.4 and
XXXII R.3 CPC by LRs of judgment debtor no.2**

1. Heard. Issue notice. Learned counsel for judgment debtor no.1 accepts notice and submits that the captioned IA is not maintainable. Reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder be filed within a week thereafter.

2. Issue notice of the captioned IA to learned counsel for decree holder through all permissible modes on filing of PF returnable before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 03.07.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 29, 2025/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any