



\$~26

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

EX.P. 104/2024

PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Abhishek Grover, Adv.
(joined through VC)

versus

NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.....Judgment Debtors

Through: Mr. Kshitij Kumar, Adv. for JD
no.1 (joined through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

O R D E R

07.11.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**EA (OS) No.1593/2025 under Section 50 of CPC moved
on behalf of the decree holder**

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel for the judgement debtor no.1 accepts notice of the captioned EA and submits that the judgment debtor no.1 has no objection to the same.
3. Issue notice of the captioned EA to Smt. Kavita Gupta through all permissible modes on takings steps by the applicant/degree holder for date fixed i.e. **17th December, 2025.**
4. It be mentioned on the notice that reply, if any, to the captioned EA be filed by Smt. Kavita Gupta within three weeks on receipt of notice with copy to the opposite side, who shall be at liberty to file rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter with copy to the opposite side.

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 7, 2025/ab