



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 104/2024**

PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Abhishek Grover, Advocate
versus

NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Mr. Kumar
Kshitij, Mr. Shashank Sidharth, Advs for JD2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

15.12.2025

The matter was passed over at request of the learned counsel for the petitioner in the first call.

EX.P. 104/2024

1. My attention is drawn to the paragraph No. 1 of the order dated 26.11.2025, which is modified and shall read as under:-

“These are applications filed on behalf of the applicant i.e., Ms. Anju Gupta, alleged wife of deceased judgment-debtor No. 2 i.e., Late Akash Gupta, seeking early hearing of the main petitions.”

2. The remaining order remains unchanged.

EX.APPL.(OS) 1750/2025

3. Since this Court is dealing with a Chamber Appeal covering somewhat similar matter, the main petition shall also be listed along with EX.P. 327/2013 and no further steps shall be taken by the Joint Registrar till that date.



4. List on 20.02.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

DECEMBER 15, 2025 / (MS)