



\$~14

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
EX.P. 104/2024 & EX.APPL.(OS) 654/2025

PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Abhishek Kumar and Ms.
Mallika Gupta, Advs. with DH
(Though VC)

versus

NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Abhishek Grover, Adv. for
JD-1 (through VC).
Mr. Kumar Kshitij, Adv. for LR of
JD-2 (through VC)
Mr. Prabhash Kumar, Adv. for J
D-4
Mr. Sanjay Rathi, Mr. Sanchit
Jaglan Mr. Viraj
Advs. for Applicant.

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

17.12.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CRL.M.A. 18449/2025

1. None has appeared on behalf of decree holder.
2. Re-notify the present matter before Hon'ble Court for date already fixed i.e, **20.02.2026**.

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 17, 2025/JYT

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)