



\$~34 & 35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

EX.P. 327/2013

NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Ms. Mallika Gupta & Mr.
Abhishek Kumar, Advs.

versus

PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ORS

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Abhishek Grover, Adv.
Mrs. S. S. Surana, CGSC with
Waseem Ahmad, Mr. Sarthak
Rana & Mr. Parduman Singh,
Advs.

35

+ EX.P. 104/2024

PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Abhishek Grover, Adv.

versus

NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms. Mallika Gupta & Mr.
Abhishek Kumar, Advs. for JD-
1.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

16.04.2026

**EX.APPL.(OS) 555/2026 (Seeking expeditious disposal of the
application bearing no. EX.APPL.(OS). 1515/2025) in EX.P.
327/2013**



EX.APPL.(OS) 554/2026 (Seeking expeditious disposal of the application bearing no. EX.APPL.(OS). 1593/2025) in EX.P. 104/2024

1. The present applications have been filed under Section 50 of the Civil Procedure Code, 1908, seeking the expeditious disposal of the application bearing nos. EX.APPL.(OS). 1515/2025 and EX.APPL.(OS). 1593/2025.
2. The afore-mentioned applications will be taken up alongwith the main petitions on the date already fixed i.e., 30.04.2026.
3. A photocopy of the Order passed today be kept in the connected matter.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
APRIL 16, 2026/ v/kr/sg